quarter mile northwesterly of the subject property, northerly of May Creek. This
comparable has steep upward slopes from Jones Avenue and NE 31 st Street. This
comparable is superior in terms of desirability/view in comparison to the subject property
as it is not impacted by a pipe-line easement or transmission wires. However, this is
offset by the subject's available access to May Creek which is located on the northerly'
portion of the site. This site is similar in .size to the subject property which' contains an
area of6.75 acres. Thus, no adjustment is reflected for size.

Land Sale No.5, ($157,OOOlLot) is the sale of a 15.32 acre site that is relatively
level or slightly below road grade with minimal tree covering. This comparable is
superior to the subject as it is not impacted by a pipe-line easement or transmission lines.
However, an upward adjustment is reflected as the location of this comparable is inferior
to the subject property. The impacts of sensitive areas to this comparable is less than the

HlLDIAl'i PROPERTY, l'iEWCASTLE, WA.
SHH File '10. 4757-00 Fred C. Srrickland, MAl

Page 57
Barbro A. Hin~s, Associaie

LAND SALES ADJUSTMENT GRID

.. Property L-1 L-2 L-3
Price per Lot $83,000 $118,000 $85,000
Time 2.00% 4.00% 5.00%
Adjusted Price per Lot. $84,660 $122,720 $89,250

Comparison
Location/OesirabilityNiew -5% 0% 0%
Utility 0% 0%) 0%
Sensitive Areas Impact 0% -20%i 0%
Size 30% 15% 10%
Total Adjustment Factor· 25% -5% 10%

Indicated Value per Lot. $105,825 $116,584 $98,175

For Reconciliation Purposes:
Mean Adjusted Value per Lot $106,434
Median Adjusted Value per Lot $105,825

\.

/

L-4 L-S
$110,000 $157,000

5.00% 2.00%
$115,500 $160,140

0% 5%
0% 0%
0% -5%·
0% -40%
0% -40%

$115,500 $96,084

".~"~'''';'.'II II.:HU:I~;';J!.1.i lm"".J..'Qd ,::.~",.;.Il"'~1 k.il'I}J~~

~
.CAj

00
c:Jl
o

>0" 1·;r : ·'1

SALES COMPARISON Al'PROACH

13850'- 1
impact to the subject property, thus a downward adjustment is reflected .. This site is

larger than the subject property which contains an area of 6.75 acres. As such, a

downward adjustment is reflected for size. Overall, this comparable is adjusted

downward relative to the subject property.

The tomparables indicate an adjusted range from $96,084' to $116,584. The.
indicated mean adjusted value per lot is $106,434 and the indicated median adjusted

value per lot is $105,825, supporting a value of $105,000.

The site is impacted by debris laca~ed an the subject site. Remaval .of the debris